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CHAPTER 318.

[H. F. Xo, 485.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ORGANIZATION OF COMMON SCHOOL DIS-
TRICT NUMEER ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-THREE (153), STEARNS
COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota:

Seorrox 1. The organization of achool district number one hun-
dred and fifty-three (153) of Stearns county, state of Minnesota, i8
hereby in all respects legalized, and said common school district num-
ber one hnndred and fifty-three (153) of Stearns county, a8 the or-
ganization thereof is hereby legalized, is declared to embrace the fol-
lowing described territory: All of sections twenty (20), twenty-nine
(29), thirty-one (31), thirty-two (32) and the west half (;i) of thirty-
three (3%), the west half (1) of the southwest quarter (1) of section
twenty-eight (28), the east half (3) of section nineteen (19), the east
half (3) of section number thirty (34), the sonthwest quarter (1)
of section thirty (30), in township number one hundred and twenty-
three (123), range number twenty-seven (27), and sections five () and
gix (6), and the westhalf (#) of section four (4), in town one hundred
and twenty-two (122), range twenty-seven (27) west, and northeast
quarter (1) of the southeast guarter (1) of section twenty-five %25),
town one hundred and twenty-three (123), range twenty-eight (28),
gituate, lying and being in said eounty of Stearns, state of Minnesota.

SEeo. 2. This act shall take effect and bein force from and after the
date of its passage.

Approved April 11, 1891.

CHAPTER 319

[8. F. Neo. 878.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER FIVE HUNDRED AND TEN (510) OF THE
SPECIAL LAWS OF MINNESOTA FOR EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-NINE {1889), AUTHORIZING THE ST. CLOUD SCHOOL DIS-
TRICT TO ISSUE BONDS.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

Seorror 1. That section eleven (11) of Chapter five hundred and
ten (510) of the Special Laws of Minnesota for eighteen hundred and
eighty-nine (1889) be amended by striking out the word, “‘thirty-five'’
and inserting in lieu thereof the word, ‘‘forty-five,’”’ wherever the
same occurs, and striking out the figures '35,000,”’ and inserting
45,000, wherever the same occur therein.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
April first (1st), eighteen hundred and ninety-two (1892).

Approved April 20, 1891.



